



Future Recognized as "2024 KENKO Investment for Health Outstanding Organization (Large Enterprise Category)"

Future Corporation TOKYO, Japan, March 11, 2024 / Future Corporation

Future Corporation (Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; Chairman and President, Group CEO: KANEMARU Yasufumi) was recognized as a "2024 KENKO Investment for Health Outstanding Organization (large enterprise category" under the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry and Nippon Kenko Kaigi's "Certified KENKO Investment for Health Outstanding Organizations Recognition Program," which honors corporations that implement KENKO Investment for Health.

As an IT consulting group that solves social issues and designs the future, Future regards employee health as the foundation of human capital and has declared its intention to engage in "strategic health management." Together with Future Architect, Inc. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: SHINGU Yuki), a main operating company, Future is enhancing its unique health policies to enable each employee to exercise their abilities as professionals and creating an environment where employees can take the initiative in focusing on healthcare.

About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact_us_entry.php